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Notes

1 The stakeholders listed below have contributed information for this summary; the full texts of all
original submissions are available at: www.ohchr.org.

Civil society
Individual submissions:
ICAN International Campaign to Abolish Nuclear Weapons;
Geneva, (Switzerland);
CGNK Center for Global Nonkilling
Geneva, (Switzerland);
CRIN Child Rights International Network
Geneva, (Switzerland);
GIEACPC Global Initiative to End All Corporal Punishment of Children

Geneva, (Switzerland).
Regional intergovernmental organization(s):

IACHR The Inter-American Commission on Human Rights.
2 The following abbreviations are used in UPR documents:
ICERD International Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of
Racial Discrimination;
ICESCR International Covenant on Economic, Social and Cultural
Rights;
OP-ICESCR Optional Protocol to ICESCR,;
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

ICCPR
ICCPR-OP 1
ICCPR-OP 2

CEDAW

OP-CEDAW
CAT

OP-CAT
CRC
OP-CRC-AC

OP-CRC-SC

OP-CRC-IC
ICRMW

CRPD
OP-CRPD
ICPPED

International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights;

Optional Protocol to ICCPR;

Second Optional Protocol to ICCPR, aiming at the abolition of
the death penalty;

Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of Discrimination
against Women;

Optional Protocol to CEDAW,;

Convention against Torture and Other Cruel, Inhuman or
Degrading Treatment or Punishment;

Optional Protocol to CAT;

Convention on the Rights of the Child;

Optional Protocol to CRC on the involvement of children in
armed conflict;

Optional Protocol to CRC on the sale of children, child
prostitution and child pornography;

Optional Protocol to CRC on a communications procedure;
International Convention on the Protection of the Rights of All
Migrant Workers and Members of Their Families;

Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities;
Optional Protocol to CRPD;

International Convention for the Protection of All Persons
from Enforced Disappearance.

For relevant recommendations see A/HRC/27/9, paras. 93.32-93.33, 93.36-93.41, 93.43, 94.1-94.4.

ICAN, page 1.
CGNK, page 5.

For relevant recommendations see A/HRC/27/9, paras. 93.1-3.9, 93.44-93.45.

ICHR page 1 and 2.

For relevant recommendations see A/HRC/27/9, paras. 93.11-93.19, 93.22, 93.26-93.27, 94.6-94.7,

94.13-94.30.
CGNK, page 5.
CGNK, page 5.
ICHR, page 1.
ICHR, page 2.

For relevant recommendations see A/HRC/27/9, paras. 94.5-94.6, 94.35-94.37.

ICHR, page 1.

For relevant recommendations see A/HRC/27/9, paras. 93.10-93.19.

ICHR, page 2.
ICHR, page 3.
ICHR, page 3.
ICHR page 4.
ICHR, page 4.
ICHR, page 4.

For relevant recommendations see A/HRC/27/9, paras. 93.23, 93.56-93.61, 93.63, 94.31-94.34.

GIEACPC, page 1.

GIEACPC paras. 1.1-1.3.

CRIN, para.6.

GIEACPC, para.2.13.

CRIN, para.6.
CRIN, para.9.
CRIN, para 1-5.
CRIN, para.8.
CRIN, para.10.
CRIN, para.11.
CRIN, para.12.
GIEACPC page 2.
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